

**SEC. IIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4964 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13265, 13266 & 13267 OF**  
**2014**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation,  
stay of arrest and exemption from filing certified copy)

**JAWAHAR PRASAD SINGH**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs. 60,000/- with the Electricity department within four weeks from today, the petitioner shall remain protected against arrest."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by Registered A.D. Post. It is submitted that M/s Samir Ali Khan & Mohit Kumar Shah, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs